Vendor will be responsible for watering and fertilizing all plants in one hundred fifty (150) 
hanging baskets, fifty-one (51) flowerpots and nine (9) planters along the creek bed inside Prairie 
Creek Park. Watering and fertilizing will be required each day over a period of one hundred forty-
four (144) days beginning May 11, 2026, except for days during which rain occurs and watering 
is not required. One additional day of watering shall be added to the end of the one hundred forty-
four (144) day period for each day that watering was not performed due to rain. Watering will be 
performed at late night hours to be approved by the Parks Superintendent.  

A map with the locations marked is available upon request at the Park Office, 1 Adrian